FORM PTO-1595

100938957

Attorney Docket No. FBSC.62763

ΞΤ

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	
Name of conveying party(ies): Gregory J. Arnold, Michael P. Conner, James S. Havers, and Ben H. Graves Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ∀es ⋈ No	2. Name and address of receiving partviles): Name: Fairbanks Scales Internal Address: 821 Locust Street Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: Kansas City
■ Assignment	State: Missouri
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Zip: 64106
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: _
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional	l numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William B. Kircher	
Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 1200 Main Street	⊠ Enclosed
City Kansas City	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
State Missouri	
Zip: 64105-2118	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inford document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Name of person signing William B. Kircher	Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and document: _4_

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Gregory J. Arnold of Saint Johnsbury, Vermont; Michael P.

Conner of Danville, Vermont; James S. Havers of Saint Johnsbury, Vermont, Ben H. Graves, of

Stilwell, Kansas, David K. Crabbe, 3 Gilbert Way, West Millbury, MA, David C. Elms, 70 Chandler

Street, Marlboro, MA, and Bonnie L. Crabbe, 3 Gilbert Way, West Millbury, MA, have invented

a certain new, original and ornamental design for a SCALE for which they are about to make

application for Design Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Fairbanks Scales, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the

State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 821 Locust, Kansas City, Missouri,

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and in the Design Letters Patent to be obtained

therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Gregory

J. Arnold, Michael P. Conner, James S. Havers, Ben H. Graves, David K. Crabbe. David C. Elms,

and Bonnie L. Crabbe have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and

transfer unto said Fairbanks Scales their full and exclusive right, title and interest. for the territory

of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, as fully

set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us on even date herewith.

preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor, the said invention,

application and Design Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Fairbanks Scales for its own

use and behoof, and for its successors and/or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said

Design Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner

05026.13.01

of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Design Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

050262301 - 2 -

Sugary J. Awold

		Gregory J. Arnold
STATE OF	:	
COUNTY OF	: ss :	
appeared Gregory J. A	arnold foregoing i	ublic in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed and for the this 24th day of September , 1998. Citagua Lamandel Notary Public
SEAL		
My Commission Expi	ires:	
2/10/99		
		Michael P. Conner
STATE OF	:	
COUNTY OF	: SS :	
appeared Michael P. C	Conner foregoing	ublic in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed and for the this
S E A L My Commission Expi 2/10/99	res:	

PATENT REEL: 9683 FRAME: 0075

0502624.01

James S. Havers

STATE OF	: :	
COUNTY OF	: SS :	
appeared James S. Havers fo	Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally regoing instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed and for the forth, on this24th_day ofSeptember19_98	
SEAL		
My Commission Expires:		
2/10/99		
	Ben H. Graves	
STATE OF	;	
COUNTY OF	: ss :	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Ben H. Graves foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on this		
	Notary Public	
S E A L My Commission Expires:	Judy M. Read, Notary Public Saline County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 10/4/99	
_2:14/29		

- 4 -

0502623 01

David K. Crabbe Croble

STATE OF MA. :
COUNTY OF WORCESTER:
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared David K. Crabbe foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on this
SEAL
My Commission Expires:
C1/21/2005
David C. Elms STATE OF //ossnch. settle COUNTY OF //o/ Cest
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared David C. Elms foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on this
SEAL
My Commission Expires:
NOTARY PUBLIC, MASS AC AUBSTEEN

- 5 -

0502623-01

STATE OF MA.

: ss

COUNTY OF WOLCOSTER

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Bonnie L. Crabbe foregoing instrument as her free and voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on this 2014 day of 500 tember.

SEAL

0502623.01

My Commission Expires:

01/21/2005

- 6 -

RECORDED: 12/31/1998